Hoses
industrial  hoses
garden hoses
special  hoses and tubes
gas and water hoses
3
Industrial
hoses

or solid substances in all branches
of industry. Resistant to climatic
effects.
material
Plasticized PVC.
design
Inner tubing & casing transparent
blue. Braided fabric casing.
working temperature
−5° C to +60° C.
comment
Goods not held in stock,
made to order.
Matex
	 mm		  code 	 m 	 bar	 bar	 bar
	 12/6		  0225060120HD 	 25, 50 	 20 	 12,5	 50
	 14/8 		  0225080140HD 	 25, 50 	 20	 12,5	 50
	 15/9		  0225090150HD 	 25, 50 	 15 	 8,5	 35
	 20/13 		  0225130200HD 	 25, 50 	 17 	 10	 40
	 27/19 		  0225190270HD 	 25, 50 	 14 	 8	 32
dimensions
inner/outer
order
number

er
 h
o
se
s
• quick and trouble-free installation of a cooker due to
ending with rotatable joint
• arbitrary placement of a cooker after its installation to
gas conduit due to elastic hose and flexible end-part
• safe connection with gas cooker confirmed by certificate
in System 1
• maintenance of cleanness of gas cookers due to
possibility of easy shift of equipment without worries
about sealing of hoses
		  code		  m
	 FPGS 2- 00B 	 FPGS 2 00B-050 	 Gas hose FPGS-00B with valve L=0,50 	 0,5 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 00B 	 FPGS 2 00B-075 	 Gas hose FPGS-00B with valve L=0,75 	 0,75 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 00B 	 FPGS 2 00B-100	 Gas hose FPGS-00B with valve L=1,00 	 1 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 00B 	 FPGS 2 00B-125 	 Gas hose FPGS-00B with valve L=1,25 	 1,25 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 00B 	 FPGS 2 00B-150 	 Gas hose FPGS-00B with valve L=1,50 	 1,50 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 00B 	 FPGS 2 00B-200 	 Gas hose FPGS-00B with valve L=2,00 	 2,00 	 yes 	 10 years
certificate
in system 1
product nameorder
number

Semi-diameter of flexion: limitless.
MOP: 0,5 bar.
fpgs 04kb
fpgs 08b
Elastic gas hose
Gas connector and screw 90° Rp 1/2″.
Nut of rotatable joint Rp 1/2″.
Semi-diameter of flexion: limitless.
MOP: 0,5 bar.
Elastic gas hose
Rotatable nut G 1/2″.
Connector of rotatable joint Rp 1/2″.
Semi-diameter of flexion: limitless.
MOP: 0,5 bar.
		  code		  m
	 FPGS 2- 04KB 	 FPGS 2 04KB-050 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-04KB with knee-connector L=0,50 	 0,5 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 04KB 	 FPGS 2 04KB-075 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-04KB with knee-connector L=0,75 	 0,75 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 04KB 	 FPGS 2 04KB-100 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-04KB with knee-connector L=1,00 	 1 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 04KB 	 FPGS 2 04KB-125 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-04KB with knee-connector L=1,25 	 1,25 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 04KB 	 FPGS 2 04KB-150 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-04KB with knee-connector L=1,50 	 1,50 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 04KB 	 FPGS 2 04KB-200 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-04KB with knee-connector L=2,00 	 2,00 	 yes 	 10 years
certificate
in system 1
product nameorder
number
length guarantee
		  code		  m
	 FPGS 2- 08B 	 FPGS 2 08B-050	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-08B L=0,50 	 0,5 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 08B 	 FPGS 2 08B-075 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-08B L=0,75 	 0,75 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 08B 	 FPGS 2 08B-100 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-08B L=1,00 	 1 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 08B 	 FPGS 2 08B-125 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-08B L=1,25 	 1,25 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 08B 	 FPGS 2 08B-150 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-08B L=1,50 	 1,50 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 08B 	 FPGS 2 08B-200 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-08B L=2,00 	 2,00 	 yes 	 10 years
certificate
in system 1
product nameorder
number
length guarantee
		  code		  m
	 FPGS 2- 11AB 	 FPGS 2 11AB-050 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-11AB with connector L=0,50 	 0,5 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 11AB 	 FPGS 2 11AB-075 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-11AB with connector L=0,75 	 0,75 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 11AB 	 FPGS 2 11AB-100 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-11AB with connector L=1,00 	 1 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 11AB 	 FPGS 2 11AB-125 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-11AB with connector L=1,25 	 1,25 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 11AB 	 FPGS 2 11AB-150 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-11AB with connector L=1,50 	 1,50 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 11AB 	 FPGS 2 11AB-200 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-11AB with connector L=2,00 	 2,00 	 yes 	 10 years
certificate
in system 1
product nameorder
number
length guarantee
fpgs 04b
Elastic gas hose
Swivel nut Rp 1/2″.
Nut of rotatable joint Rp 1/2″.
Semi-diameter of flexion: limitless.
MOP: 0,5 bar.
		  code		  m
	 FPGS 2- 04B 	 FPGS 2 04B-050 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-04B and screw L=0,50 	 0,5 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 04B 	 FPGS 2 04B-075 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-04B and screw L=0,75 	 0,75 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 04B 	 FPGS 2 04B-100 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-04B and screw L=1,00 	 1 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 04B 	 FPGS 2 04B-125 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-04B and screw L=1,25 	 1,25 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 04B 	 FPGS 2 04B-150 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-04B and screw L=1,50 	 1,50 	 yes 	 10 years
	 FPGS 2- 04B 	 FPGS 2 04B-200 	 Elastic gas hose FPGS-04B and screw L=2,00 	 2,00 	 yes 	 10 years
certificate
in system 1
product namegas FPgS 2
according to

s
Stretching water hose
Rotatable nut G1/2″, G3/4″, G1″.
MOP: 0,5 bar.
product namestretching
water hose
order
number
approved guarantee
Stretching water hose
Rotatable nut G1/2″, G3/4″, G1″.
Hexagonal connector R1/2″, R3/4″, R1″.
MOP: 0,5 bar.
		  code		  m
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-08AN-0010 	 Stretching water hose DN12 L=100‒200 AN with connector 	 0,1 ‒ 0,2 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-08AN-0015 	 Stretching water hose DN12 L=150‒300 AN with connector 	 0,15 ‒ 0,3 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-08AN-0025 	 Stretching water hose DN12 L=250‒500 AN with connector 	 0,25 ‒ 0,5 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-08AN-0035 	 Stretching water hose DN12 L=350‒700 AN with connector 	 0,35 ‒ 0,7 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-08AN-0050 	 Stretching water hose DN12 L=500‒1000 AN with connector 	 0,5 ‒ 1 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
fpwr–a fpwr–anWater hose for installation
of heaters and water
batteries
length hygienic
attest
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-06AN-0010 	 Stretching water hose DN20 L=100‒200 AN with connector 	 0,1 ‒ 0,2 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-06AN-0015 	 Stretching water hose DN20 L=150‒300 AN with connector 	 0,15 ‒ 0,3 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-06AN-0025 	 Stretching water hose DN20 L=250‒500 AN with connector 	 0,25 ‒ 0,5 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-06AN-0035 	 Stretching water hose DN20 L=350‒700 AN with connector 	 0,35 ‒ 0,7 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-06AN-0050 	 Stretching water hose DN20 L=500‒1000 AN with connector 	 0,5 ‒ 1 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-07AN-0010 	 Stretching water hose DN25 L=100‒200 AN with connector 	 0,1 ‒ 0,2 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-07AN-0015 	 Stretching water hose DN25 L=150‒300 AN with connector 	 0,15 ‒ 0,3 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-07AN-0025 	 Stretching water hose DN25 L=250‒500 AN with connector 	 0,25 ‒ 0,5 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-07AN-0035 	 Stretching water hose DN25 L=350‒700 AN with connector 	 0,35 ‒ 0,7 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-07AN-0050 	 Stretching water hose DN25 L=500‒1000 AN with connector 	 0,5 ‒ 1 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-06A-0010 	 Stretching water hose DN20 L=100‒200 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,1 ‒ 0,2 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-06A-0015 	 Stretching water hose DN20 L=150‒300 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,15 ‒ 0,3 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-06A-0025 	 Stretching water hose DN20 L=250‒500 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,25 ‒ 0,5 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-06A-0035 	 Stretching water hose DN20 L=350‒700 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,35 ‒ 0,7 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-06A-0050 	 Stretching water hose DN20 L=500‒1000 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,5 ‒ 1 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-07A-0010 	 Stretching water hose DN25 L=100‒200 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,1 ‒ 0,2 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-07A-0015 	 Stretching water hose DN25 L=150‒300 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,15 ‒ 0,3 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-07A-0025 	 Stretching water hose DN25 L=250‒500 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,25 ‒ 0,5 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-07A-0035 	 Stretching water hose DN25 L=350‒700 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,35 ‒ 0,7 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-08A-0050 	 Stretching water hose DN25 L=500‒1000 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,5 ‒ 1 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
product namestretching
water hose
order
number
approved guarantee
		  code		  m
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-08A-0010 	 Stretching water hose DN12 L=100‒200 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,1 ‒ 0,2 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-08A-0015 	 Stretching water hose DN12 L=150‒300 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,15 ‒ 0,3 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-08A-0025 	 Stretching water hose DN12 L=250‒500 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,25 ‒ 0,5 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-08A-0035 	 Stretching water hose DN12 L=350‒700 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,35 ‒ 0,7 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPWR 	 FPWR-08A-0050 	 Stretching water hose DN12 L=500‒1000 A 2 rotatable nuts 	 0,5 ‒ 1 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
length hygienic
attest
• possibility of hose stretch to double length

Rotatable nut G1/2″, G3/8″.
MOP: 10 bar.
Stretching hoses for
installation of water
batteries
fpwbr
30 mm
fpwbr
70 mm
product namestretching
hose
order
number
approved guarantee
		  code 		  m
	 FPWBR 	 FPWBR-1/2-M10/30-300 	 Stretching hose for battery DN8 1/2 M10/30 L=300/600 	 0,3 ‒ 0,6 	 yes 	 HK/W/0394/01/2012 	 15 years
	 FPWBR 	 FPWBR-3/8-M10/30-300 	 Stretching hose for battery DN8 3/8 M10/30 L=300/600 	 0,3 ‒ 0,6 	 yes 	 HK/W/0394/01/2012 	 15 years
length hygienic
attest
product namestretching
hose
order
number
approved guarantee
		  code 		  m
	 FPWBR 	 FPWBR-1/2-M10/70-300 	 Stretching hose for battery DN8 1/2 M10/70 L=300/600 	 0,3 ‒ 0,6 	 yes 	 HK/W/0394/01/2012 	 15 years
	 FPWBR 	 FPWBR-3/8-M10/70-300 	 Stretching hose for battery DN8 3/8 M10/70 L=300/600 	 0,3 ‒ 0,6 	 yes 	 HK/W/0394/01/2012 	 15 years
length hygienic
attest
Stretching hose for water battery
Short end-part (30 mm).
Rotatable nut G1/2″, G3/8″.
MOP: 10 bar.
• for wash- basin, bath, sink batteries
• possibility of hose stretch to double of original size
• available end-parts for different types of batteries
with end-part of pipe 30 or 70 mm
• two types of nuts: 3/8″ or 1/2″
• hoses from good quality steel,
	 corroding process-proof
• the product was tested for impermeability
Elastic crincle ring hose
product namemetal
hose
order
number
approved guarantee
		  code		  m
	 FPW 	 FPW-DN20-0100 	 Crinkle hose DN20 L=100mb 	 100 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPW 	 FPW-DN20-0030 	 Crinkle hose DN20 L=30mb 	 30 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPW 	 FPW-DN20-0010 	 Crinkle hose DN20 L=10mb 	 10 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPW 	 FPW-DN16-0100 	 Crinkle hose DN16 L=100mb 	 100 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPW 	 FPW-DN16-0030 	 Crinkle hose DN16 L=30mb 	 30 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPW 	 FPW-DN16-0010 	 Crinkle hose DN16 L=10mb 	 10 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPW 	 FPW-DN12-0100 	 Crinkle hose DN12 L=100mb 	 100 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPW 	 FPW-DN12-0030 	 Crinkle hose DN12 L=30mb 	 30 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
	 FPW 	 FPW-DN12-0010 	 Crinkle hose DN12 L=10mb 	 10 	 yes 	 yes 	 2 years
length hygienic
attest
Elastic crincle hose
fpw–dn